

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 375

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “locations” and substitute “distributors”; in line 6, after “to” insert “the transportation of”; and in the same line, strike “on the Eastern Shore”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 5, after “(F)” insert “SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING OR REPAIRING A SLOT MACHINE,”;

and strike beginning with “THAT” in line 8 down through “MACHINE” in line 10 and substitute “WHO:

(1) IS OPERATING WITH OR UNDER A DISTRIBUTORSHIP CONTRACT WITH A MANUFACTURER OF SLOT MACHINES;

(2) IS REGISTERED WITH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AS A DISTRIBUTOR OF SLOT MACHINES; AND

(3) HAS PROVIDED THE SECRETARY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF THE MARYLAND STATE POLICE WITH A COPY OF THE DISTRIBUTOR’S CURRENT FEDERAL REGISTRATION”.